Results - Brush, CO

July 2-4, 2018

Secretary:
Judge:
Judge:

Announcer:
Contractor:
Pickup Man:
Pickup Man:
Bullfighter:
Bullfighter:
Funny Man:
Timer:
Timer:

Sandy Singer

Frank Hobbs

Jack Roe

Jeff Tigger Erhardt

Southwick Rodeo Inc

Chad Brennan

CIint Lanning

Connor Rowley

Brooks Forsythe

J D Schultz

Lorie Bolejack

Kristen Lanning

Brush Rodeo Association

Event

Bareback

Steer Wrestling

Tie Down Roping

Breakaway Roping

Saddle Bronc

Mixed Team Roping

Team Roping Header

Team Roping Heeler

Barrel Racing

Bull Riding

Place
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Name

Keenan Hayes
Tyler Ferguson
David Streweler
Jake Choate

Taylor Davis
Weston Winkers
Kris Rasmussen
Jacob Ritz
Jesse Jolly

Cody Darnell
Garrett Busby
Layton Little
Joe Colletti
Kelsey Garrison
L. D. Meier

Erin Johnson
Britti McCully
Taylor Munsell
Haily Sherwood
Teisha Coffield
Kacey Kobza
Macy Fuller

Jace Angus
Tyler Beebe
Perry Forster

Lydia Coe

Teisha Coffield
Shelby Hinkle
Lindsey Sumpter
Mercedes Trenary
Josey Schomp

Wheston Jones
Kellan Johnson
Robert Reed
Brett Christensen
Hunter Munsell
Wade Kreutzer
Shawn Darnall
Casey Adams

Jett Hillman
Carson Johnson
Todd Wilson
Shannon Frascht
Derrick Jantzen
Clancey Kreutzer
Garrett Busby
Riley Pedro

Jessica Stolzenberger

Laura Lambert
Katie Jolly
Wendy Hoefer
Nicole Waggoner

Kelcey Haas-McNamee

Clay Mattarocci
Thomas Patrick
Jarett Folger
Jarett Folger
Clay Mattarocci
Thomas Patrick

Time

3.7
3.9
4.3
4.3
4.4

8.4
8.9
8.9
9.0
9.6
9.8

2.3
2.3
2.3
2.4
24
2.6
2.6

6.3
7.0
7.2
7.3
7.3
8.0

4.8
4.8
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.2
5.2
day money

4.8
4.8
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.2
5.2
day money

17.3
17.32
17.33
17.41
17.44
17.46

Score

79
77
76
75

79
74
66

84
84
77
day money
day money
day money

Amount

$504.82
$378.62
$252.41
$126.21

$1,066.00
$846.53
$517.32
$517.32
$188.12

$1,231.02
$912.65
$912.65
$594.29
$382.04
$212.25

$1,468.16
$1,468.16
$1,468.16
$703.49
$703.49
$152.94
$152.94

$546.89
$420.69
$294.47

$1,284.70
$1,063.20
$841.70
$509.45
$509.45
$221.50

$1,575.42
$1,575.42
$832.30
$832.30
$832.30
$148.63
$148.63
$100.00

$1,575.42
$1,575.42
$832.30
$832.30
$832.30
$148.63
$148.63
$100.00

$1,291.35
$1,068.70
$846.06
$623.41
$400.76
$222.64

$608.90
$608.90
$370.50
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00



