

# Results - Brush, CO

## Brush Rodeo Association

July 2-4, 2018

	Event	Place	Name	Time	Score	Amount
Secretary: <u>Sandy Singer</u>	<i>Bareback</i>	1	Keenan Hayes		79	\$504.82
Judge: <u>Frank Hobbs</u>		2	Tyler Ferguson		77	\$378.62
Judge: <u>Jack Roe</u>		3	David Streweler		76	\$252.41
Announcer: <u>Jeff Tigger Erhardt</u>		4	Jake Choate		75	\$126.21
Contractor: <u>Southwick Rodeo Inc</u>	<i>Steer Wrestling</i>	1	Taylor Davis	3.7		\$1,066.00
Pickup Man: <u>Chad Brennan</u>		2	Weston Winkers	3.9		\$846.53
Pickup Man: <u>Clint Lanning</u>		3&4	Kris Rasmussen	4.3		\$517.32
Bullfighter: <u>Connor Rowley</u>		3&4	Jacob Ritz	4.3		\$517.32
Bullfighter: <u>Brooks Forsythe</u>		5	Jesse Jolly	4.4		\$188.12
Funny Man: <u>J D Schultz</u>	<i>Tie Down Roping</i>	1	Cody Darnell	8.4		\$1,231.02
Timer: <u>Lorie Bolejack</u>		2&3	Garrett Busby	8.9		\$912.65
Timer: <u>Kristen Lanning</u>		2&3	Layton Little	8.9		\$912.65
		4	Joe Colletti	9.0		\$594.29
		5	Kelsey Garrison	9.6		\$382.04
		6	L. D. Meier	9.8		\$212.25
		1&2&3	Erin Johnson	2.3		\$1,468.16
		1&2&3	Britti McCully	2.3		\$1,468.16
		1&2&3	Taylor Munsell	2.3		\$1,468.16
		4&5	Haily Sherwood	2.4		\$703.49
		4&5	Teisha Coffield	2.4		\$703.49
	6&7	Kacey Kobza	2.6		\$152.94	
	6&7	Macy Fuller	2.6		\$152.94	
	<i>Saddle Bronc</i>	1	Jace Angus		79	\$546.89
		2	Tyler Beebe		74	\$420.69
		3	Perry Forster		66	\$294.47
	<i>Mixed Team Roping</i>	1	Lydia Coe	6.3		\$1,284.70
		2	Teisha Coffield	7.0		\$1,063.20
		3	Shelby Hinkle	7.2		\$841.70
		4&5	Lindsey Sumpter	7.3		\$509.45
		4&5	Mercedes Trenary	7.3		\$509.45
		6	Josey Schomp	8.0		\$221.50
	<i>Team Roping Header</i>	1&2	Wheston Jones	4.8		\$1,575.42
		1&2	Kellan Johnson	4.8		\$1,575.42
		3&4&5	Robert Reed	5.1		\$832.30
		3&4&5	Brett Christensen	5.1		\$832.30
		3&4&5	Hunter Munsell	5.1		\$832.30
		6&7	Wade Kreutzer	5.2		\$148.63
		6&7	Shawn Darnall	5.2		\$148.63
			Casey Adams	day money		\$100.00
	<i>Team Roping Heeler</i>	1&2	Jett Hillman	4.8		\$1,575.42
		1&2	Carson Johnson	4.8		\$1,575.42
		3&4&5	Todd Wilson	5.1		\$832.30
		3&4&5	Shannon Frascht	5.1		\$832.30
		3&4&5	Derrick Jantzen	5.1		\$832.30
		6&7	Clancey Kreutzer	5.2		\$148.63
		6&7	Garrett Busby	5.2		\$148.63
			Riley Pedro	day money		\$100.00
	<i>Barrel Racing</i>	1	Jessica Stolzenberger	17.3		\$1,291.35
		2	Laura Lambert	17.32		\$1,068.70
		3	Katie Jolly	17.33		\$846.06
		4	Wendy Hoefler	17.41		\$623.41
		5	Nicole Waggoner	17.44		\$400.76
		6	Kelcey Haas-McNamee	17.46		\$222.64
	<i>Bull Riding</i>	1&2	Clay Mattarocci		84	\$608.90
		1&2	Thomas Patrick		84	\$608.90
		3	Jarett Folger		77	\$370.50
			Jarett Folger	day money		\$45.00
			Clay Mattarocci	day money		\$45.00
			Thomas Patrick	day money		\$45.00